TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven A. Zambito		09/01/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifesports, Inc.
Street Address:	9624 Deereco Road
City:	Timonium
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21093
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2336564		SPINERVALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)547-0699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: johnson@ober.com

Correspondent Name: E. Scott Johnson

Address Line 1: 120 E. Baltimore Street

Address Line 2: Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1643

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Scott Johnson
Signature:	/E. Scott Johnson (azt)/
Date:	09/02/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0550

900031405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), is made, by and between Steven A. Zambito ("Assignor"), an individual with residence at 280 Otter Rock Drive, Greenwich, Connecticut 16830, and Lifesports, Inc., a Maryland Corporation, having its principal place of business at 9624 Decreco Road, Timonium, Maryland 21093 ("Assignee"). Assignor has adopted, used, and is using a mark which has been registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2000, Registration Number 2,336,564, for SPINERVALS, in International Class 009.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the SPINERVALS Mark, including all worldwide trademark rights therein, and any and all causes of action which Assignor now has or hereafter may have for any past, present, or future infringements or interference with any of the rights granted to Assignee in and to said SPINERVALS Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument this _____ day of _______, 2005.

Steven A. Zambino

STATE OF CONNECTION
COUNTY OF FOURTHELD

On Sept. 15th, 2005 before me, <u>Iteren Zambito</u> personally appeared Steven A. Zambito personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Olamon Florer

(SEAL)

DIANNE L. EBNER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 81, 2806

AZTROPF 597174.1 8/26/2005 11:04 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 09/02/2005